| B/O FORM PTO 159<br>Patent and Trademark |  | U.S. Department of Commerce  |
|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FC                           | ORM COVER SHEET  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY                             |  | WATA.0017  |
| To the Honorable Co                      | mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea                                       | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                    |
| ENOMOTO                                  | ving Party(ies):<br>NAKUBO AND YASUHIRO<br>conveying parties attached:           | Name: Yamaha Corporation<br>10-1, Nakazawa-cho<br>Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka ken<br>Tokyo, Japan. |
| 3. Nature of Conv                        | eyance:  |  |
| X Assignmer<br>Security A<br>Other:      |  |  |
| Execution Date:                          | June 19, 1998  |  |
| 4. (a) Patent Appl                       | ication Number(s):   |  |
| 09                                       | 9/932,810  |  |
|  | cing filed together with a new application,                                      |  |
| Additional Nur                           | nbers Attached.  |  |
| 5. Name and Add<br>Concerning this Do    | ress of Party to whom Correspondence<br>current Should be Mailed:                |  |
| Name:                                    | Stanley P. Fisher  | 7. Total Fee: \$40.00<br>(37 C.F.R. § 3.41)  |
| Address:                                 | Reed Smith LLP<br>3110 Fairview Park Dr.<br>Suite 1400<br>Falls Church, VA 22042 | <ul> <li>Enclosed.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>            |
|  |  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480   |
| DO NOT USE TH                            | IS SPACE   | ATTACH DUFLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT                                |
| 9. Statement and                         |  |  |
| To the best of a criginal document.      | my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is tru                                    | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the                                      |
|  | $\subseteq$  | 2+Mm 3 July 17, 2006   |
| Stanley P. Fisher, F                     | Registration No. 24, 344   | Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072  |
| Total number of pa                       | ges comprising cover sheet: 1  |  |
|  |  |  |

FRXLIB-4282 PATENT 17/06 8:34 AM REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0847

700276157

.

| .07 2000 | 06:12                         | 7032041352                                    |  | REED SMITH              | LLP                 | PAGE                                 |              |
|----------|-------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
|          |                               |   |  |                         | -                   | Un<br>Sole/Joint - W                 |              |
| V        | VHEREAS, _                    | Noriyuki                                      |  | <b>MENT</b><br>Yasuhiro | ENOMOTO             | H 7012<br>AF- 1199                   | ( <i>v</i> s |
|          | t office addre<br>ients in an | POLYGON DRAWI                                 | NG APPARATUS                           | AND METHOD,             |                     | vented certain new and use<br>MEDIUM | eful         |
|          |                               | ETBE LANDERMAN                                | ING THE SAME                           | METHOD                  |                     |                                      |              |
| ·        |                               | · · · · · · · · · · · ·                       | ING THE SAME                           |                         | The ited Status Lat | ttarn Patant und filad               |              |
|          |                               | · · · · · · · · · · · ·                       | ON) for which an                       | application for         | United States Let   | tters Patent was filed               | on           |
|          | WHEREAS.                      | to as THE INVENTI<br>, Serial No<br>YAMAHA CO | 0N) for which an<br>amber<br>RPORATION | application for         |                     |                                      |              |
|          | WHEREAS.                      | to as THE INVENTI<br>, Serial No<br>YAMAHA CO | 0N) for which an<br>amber<br>RPORATION | application for         |                     |                                      |              |
|          | WHEREAS.                      | to as THE INVENTI<br>, Serial No<br>YAMAHA CO | 0N) for which an<br>amber<br>RPORATION | application for         |                     |                                      |              |

(hereinafter (collectively) referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

| See following p | ages for additional assignors |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
|                 |                               |  |

-

| Residence Address - Street       C/O YAMAHA CORPORATION, of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho         City       Hamamatsu-shi         State or Country       Zip         Shizuoka-ken, Japan       430 | Full Name of First Assignor | Noriyuki FUNAKUBO |                 |
|--|-----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| Hamamatsu-shi       State or Coursery       Zap  | Residence Address - Street  | -                 | 1, Nakazawa~cho |
|  | City                        | Hamamatsu-shi     |                 |
|  | State or Country            |                   | 430             |
| June 19, 1998 Noriyuhi Funakabo  |                             |                   |                 |

REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0848

UTTUTY Sole/Jonn - World

19012

AP- 1199 (050)

## ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

Full Name of First Assignor Yasuhiro ENOMOTO Residence Address - Street c/o YAMAHA CORPORATION, of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho City Hamamatsu-shi Zip . State of Country 430 Shizuoka-ken, Japan SIGNATURE Gasuhiro Enometo DATE June 19, 1998 Full Name of First Assignor Residence Address - Street City Zip State or Country SIGNATURE DATE Full Name of First Assignor Residence Address - Street City Zip State or Country DATE SIGNATURE Full Name of First Assignor Residence Address - Street City 74p State or Country DATE SIGNATURE PATENT RECORDED: 07/18/2006 REEL: 017955\_FRAME: 0849